
MERIDIAN ©DL 

January 2, 1992 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
State Land B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: AMEND LOCATION ON 
DIVISION ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SD-91-8 
SHELL STATE WELL NO. 8 
EUMONT-YATES-7 RIVERS-QUEEN 
O, SEC. 32, T-20-S, R-37-E 
LEA COUNTY, NM 
B-1167 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This i s i n r e p l y t o your l e t t e r dated November 21, 1991, 
regarding the discrepancy on the captioned A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Order and the a c t u a l completion of t h i s w e l l . 

This l o c a t i o n was pe r m i t t e d before i t was a c t u a l l y staked. 
The l o c a t i o n was picked only on a map. When the w e l l was 
staked and the l o c a t i o n inspected, the proposed l o c a t i o n had 
t o be moved t o UL 0, 660' FSL & 1780' FEL. I n the f u t u r e , we 
w i l l inspect the w e l l s i t e s p r i o r t o sending i n an a p p l i c a ­
t i o n . 

We apologize f o r the oversig h t i n amending A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Order SD-91-8 t o r e f l e c t t h i s change. 

& * m 10 58 • 
'Q 

P.O. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 915-688-6800 
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6, 79705-5406 
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Page 2 

Please amend t h i s order t o show the a c t u a l completion of t h i s 
w e l l . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Maria L. Perez 
Production Asst. 
(915) 688-6906 

MLP/sln 

XC: Well F i l e 
D. McBee 
Land Dept. (2) 
J o i n t I n t . 
Resv. Engr. 
Prod. Engr. 
Geology 
Hobbs F i e l d O f f i c e 
OCD-Hobbs 
Production Services 
Michele Alcantara-Houston Corp. 
Reading F i l e 
Maria Perez 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

III 

'DRUG FREE 
IT; - 5>-7> ~( f- U..JI 

llll 
BRUCE KING 

GOVERNOR November 21, 1991 
POST OFFICE BOX 20SB 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504 

(5051 B27-5B00 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Attn: Maria L. Perez 

RE: 

Dear Ms. Perez: 

Division Administrative Order SD-91-8 
Shell State Well No. 8 
O-32-T20S-R37E, Eumont Gas Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Our records indicate a discrepancy between the actual well location for the subject well and 
the referenced location in said Order SD-91-8. 

Please provide us with an explanation for this inconsistency. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Engineer 

MES/jc 
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P.O. Bo* 19K, Hob** M i SS240 

nWIKRlT TT 
PXX Dtamm OO, Kaaam. NM 8C10 

DISTRICT TIT 
1000 Kio Beam IdUAaecNVI 47410 

State ot Near Mexico 
Energy, Mkeng md. Naomi Kwouica-Dqwimrm 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al D U m t mutt to front th* out* boundaries et tm i 

l O l t t 

wans -

MERIDIAN OIL INC. SHELL STATE 8 
UutLrtMr 

32 20 SOUTH 37 EAST 
County. 

LEA 
Actual Faotaa* Locaaoa. of Wel : 

6 6 0 fa* from the SOUTH 1780 EAST 
Gcouad leva* Bev. 

3532.6 QUEEN SAND EUMONT YATES- 7 RIVERS- QUEEN 160 
1. tOuuntt B5e acraegs dadicaiad lo the B t a a n i by ootorad pcani ar aaaaaai naKks am. lbs fkat 1 

2. If more lhan oca kaa> a dcdiralnd lo ? v lwfl. outfaac a«oh *ad identify tha iwnwidii^i t imed (both Mto wotting nance aad royalty). 

3. If mare tbaa one leaae ef duTaeai uwnmfeip u aWtirattd to Ita* wefl, have me interna of ail ownes beea coojobdated by eomnataitiiabaa, 
nmrirarinn, force-rood ing. etc.? 

• Yea • No If«nn^ia"yes"rypeafcoBaofrfc«aon 
If answer ia "DO" liat the ownen and m a «lnni| i i iM which here actaatty be— rnaaUiilati il (Uae w a a aoa of 
mil tarn if nwwmiy . 
No allowable will be assigned lo ma wel onta all tatcrcos bave beea u wiart (by ( 
or unul a DODrstsndard taut, Hirnrnatiae, auca nanrw, baa beea approved by me Divanon, 
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ mnby certify mat ne « 

to Ikt 

CO 
a* 

Z.Z. 

0 33» mm 999 1330 1651 

TQHN W. WFST 

C m i a y y 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

7 - R - Q 1 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

RONALD i. CIOSON, 3239 



• IL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING July 9, 1991 POST OFFICE BOX 20BB 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051 827-5S0O 

GOVERNOR 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, TX 79705 

Attention: Connie L. Malik 

Administrative Order SD-91-8 

Dear Ms. Malik: 

Per your application dated June 17, 1991, you are hereby authorized to simultaneously 
dedicate Eumont Gas Pool production to the previously approved non-standard 160-acre gas 
spacing and proration unit comprising the SE/4 of Section 32, Township 20 South, Range 
37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (Division Order R-520, dated August 12, 1954), 
from the existing 

Shell State Well No. 6 located at a standard gas well location 1980 feet from the 
South line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit I) of said Section 32 and to the 
proposed 

Shell State Well No. 8 to be drilled at a standard gas well location 660 feet from the 
South line and 1830 feet from the East line (Unit O) of said Section 32. 

Further, you are permitted to produce the allowable assigned said 160-acre unit from both 
wells in any proportion. 

Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs cc: 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION =DRUG FREE 
I f . - St+T.r( H:..^f 

Ull 
BRUCE KING 

GOVERNOR November 21, 1991 
POST OFFICE BOX 208B 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 827-5B00 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
21 Desta Drive 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Attn: Maria L. Perez 

RE: Division Administrative Order SD-91-8 
Shell State Well No. 8 
O-32-T20S-R37E, Eumont Gas Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Perez: 

Our records indicate a discrepancy between the actual well location for the subject well and 
the referenced location in said Order SD-91-8. 

Please provide us with an explanation for this inconsistency. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Engineer 

MES/jc 



5 Copies 
Appropriate District Office 
7-ubmit 5 I 
Appropriile U 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbi, NM 88240 

DISTRICT H 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT ni 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION <"L COWSER v. 
P.O. Box 2088 R £ (j.-

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATIcAl^ ' 2 5 flfl ifl 13 

Form C-104 
Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
at Bottom of Page 

:JN DIVISION 

Operator 
Meridian CHI Inc. 

Well API No. 

3 0 - 0 2 5 - 3 1 3 2 1 

Address 
P.O. Box 51810, Midland, TX 7 9 7 1 0 - 1 8 1 0 

Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) • Olher (Please explain) 

New WeU B Change in Transporter of: 

Recompletion • Oil • Dry Gas • 

Change in Operator ED Casinghead Oas CH Condensate O 

New WeU B Change in Transporter of: 

Recompletion • Oil • Dry Gas • 

Change in Operator ED Casinghead Oas CH Condensate O 

lf change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Shell State 
WeU No. 

8 

Pool Name, Including Formation 

Eumont Yates - 7 Rivers Queen 
Kind of Lease 
Slate, Federal or Fee 
State 

B-
Lease No. 

1167 

Location 
Unit I .efter O . 6 6 0 ^ p ™ r » , South U n e t n A 1780 Ft** Fmm Tne E a s t Une 

Section ^2 Township 2 0 S Range 37E , NMPM, Lea County 

IH. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil j 1 or Condensate | 1 Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is lobe sent) 

Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | I or Dry Gas | X I 
El Paso Natural Gas Co. 

Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is lo be sent) 
P. O. Box 1492, El Paso, Texas 79978 

If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. 
pve location of Units. | O j 32 j 20S j 37E 

Is gas actually connected? | When ? 
YES j 9/26/91 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

| Oil Well | Gas Well 
Designate Type of Completion - (X) | I X 

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v Jjiff Res'v 

l l l l l 
Dale Spudded 

7 / 2 6 / 9 1 

Date Compl. Ready lo Prod. 

8 / 2 / 9 1 

Toul Depth 

3 ,750 ' 
P.B.T.D. 

3 ,710 ' 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, tic.) 

3 6 5 0 ' GR. 
Name of Producing Formation 

Queen 
Top Oil/Gas Pay 

3303 ' 
Tubing Depth 

2 - 3 / 8 " @ 3229 ' 
Perforations 

3303 ' - 3504 ' 
Depth Casing Shoe 

3 ,750 ' 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

12-1/4" 8 - 5 / 8 " 433* 250 sx C 
7 - 7 / 8 " 4-1/2" 3 ,750 ' 1060 sx Lite C 

V. TEST D A T A A N D REQUEST FOR A L L O W A B L E 

OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery af total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 
Date First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas- MCF 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D 

347 AOF 
Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF 

0 
Gravity of Condensate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
Is true and complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature ^ ) 
Maria L. Perez x Prod Assistant 

Printed Name Title 
October 3, 1991 9 1 5 - 6 8 8 - 6 9 0 6 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date AoBjrovad QB T 2 M)91 

j j f , ©rfffWCT 1 SUPERVISOR 
Date Telephone No. 

IIIII II mi i m i 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections L I I , in , and VI for changes of operator, well nsme or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) ' V m r o Perm Cl-\CA Tmst >ss» fiU'st for ?art« Trol \t» TrmltipK- - y w p i i ^ M -jr»!.K-, 



f — 1 " , l-

QtSubmit to Appropriate 
ItJpliuuiU. fJlfice 

State of New Mexico 
Si.Efetwu uirice Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
FtxStaie Lease — 6 copies 

Fee Lease — 5 copies _ 

S W I C T I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P(Fffii980,Hobbs,NM18ffw.1<.FRV : ' ON OlVlSIOtp.o. Box 2088 
gWpTrrrt W L REC: F e ' N e w M e x i c o 87504-2088 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

K'DISTRICT m , Q i mi H flF. 8 55 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, J f t l "87410 

Form C-101 
Revised 1-1-89 

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE BJ FEE • 

6. State Oil & Cas Lease No. 

B-l16) 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

| la. Type of Work: 

h DRILL DTI 
! Type of Well: 
| OIL OAS 

WELL j | WELL |XJ OTHER 

RE-ENTER DEEPEN [ J PLUG BACK Q 

SINGLE 
ZONE [ J | 

MULTIPLE . , 
ZONE [ J 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Shell State 
H. Name of Operator 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
3t-

8. WellNo. 

8 
3. Address of Operator 

- P. 0. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Eumont-Yates-7 Rivers-Queen 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The SOUth 

Township 

20-S 

Line and 1780 

Range 37-E 

Feet From The Eas t 

NMPM Lea 

Line 

•>--> Range o / - t - NMPM Led County 

^ ^ ^ ^ 
10. Proposed Depth 

3650 
11. Formation 

Queen Sand 
12. Rotary or CT. 

Rotary 
13. Elevations (Show whether DF. RT, CR. etc.) 

3532.6' GR 
14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

Blanket 
IS. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start 

Upon Approval 
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF: HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 28# 400' 250 sxs Sur fa rp 
7-7/8" 4-1 /2" 11.6# 3650' 990 SYS S u r f ^ r o v 

160 Acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit 
Simultaneous Dedication with Well No. 6 in ( I ) , 660' FEL & 1980' FSL 

Estimated Tops 350' Red Beds 
1220' Sal t 
2545' Tansil 
2685' Yates 
2960' Seven Rivers 
3385' Queen 

IN ABO VE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IP PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUO BACK, OIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. 0 IVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE 

—.: TYPE OR PRINT NAME 
Maria L. Perez 

TTTLE . Accountant DATE . 
7-8-91 

TELEPHONE NO. 915-686-576 

(This space for State Use) 

APPROVED BY- ^ ^ ^ 0 2 — ^ . TTTLE . 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. D> ANY: 

Geologist JUL 0 9 1991 
DATE . 

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval 
Date Unless Drilling Untfsnvay. 



DD,AiMia,NM U210 

DISTRICT IH 
1000 Rio Baaa* IUl̂ AllacvNM S7410 

; • _ State of New Mexico 
, .. * Fm»gy, Kfinmik md Natmal Resomce* LViartment 

OH-CONSERVATION^ 
: S ? : ? ^ : S a m l ^ NewMBiko 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ DtaUnc— muat bm Irom tie> ou*ec baucdmhm of tm i 

Fona C-102 
Beitscdl-1-S» 

upsator 
MERIDIAN OIL INC. SHELL STATE 

weuNo. 
8 

Unit Letter 
0 32 20 SOUTH 37 EAST ^ 

Couaty 
LEA 

of Welt 
6 6 0 feet from Ihe SOUTH li— end 1780 feet from EAST 

Ground level Bev. Producing FonDttns FDat Dedicated ACT 
3532.6 QUEEN SAND EUMONT YATES- 7 RIVERS- QUEEN 160 ACHS 

l.Outlia* tha aoes^ dedicated to tha eot^^ 

2. If more lhaa one leaae is de<hcaled to ̂  wetL outline each aad identify the uwaarabjp thereof (both oa to 

3. If more than one leaae of different ownership ia dedicated to the weU, have the interest of all ownen beea 
unitization, fotce-pooibig, etc.? 

f~| Yea Q No If answer ia "yes" type of consolidation 

interest and royalty), 

by cotnniuitizatioOt 

If answer is "no" list the owners aad tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Uae reverse side i 
tins form if nerceiiiry. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been coaaoiiditnd (by < 
or until a noo-standard unit, cliiianating audi interest, haa been approved by the Division. 

, forced-pooiing, cr otherwise) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ tmrtby certify thai ikt information 

command hntm im Out and eemplttt to tht 


